

Fees Schedule as of January 1, 2020:

Age Category	Full Fee	Maximum Subsidy (if eligible)	Parent Portion
Infant (6 wks thru 17 months)	\$830.00	\$570.00	\$260.00
Toddler (18 - 29 months)	\$600.00	\$440.00	\$160.00
Preschool (30 months +)	\$540.00	\$405.00	\$135.00
Kinder (5 years to grade 1)	\$500.00	\$365.00	\$135.00

Mandatory Deposit of \$200 per child to secure a child care space and \$25 non-refundable administrative fee per family.

Deposit held until withdrawal of child and used towards last month fee.

Deposit is \$200 per child to keep your spot +\$25 non-refundable administrative fees (per family) can be paid by:

- 1. Cheque payable to: 'First Nations University of Canada', Deposit for Childcare
- Direct payment at the Finance Department at First Nations University of Canada, #1 First Nations Way, Regina, SK, S4S 7K2

(West wing of the 2nd floor. Take a right when you get off the elevator and we are at the end of that hallway before it curves. There is a large window.)

Child Care Subsidy; https://www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/family-and-social-support/child-care/paying-for-child-care.

If you are interested in a child care space, please contact Director @ 306-790-5950 extension 3505 or gkolic@firstnationsuniversity.ca as soon as possible as spots are filling quickly.